

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17886/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2019 in DBSAW No.1625/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

PAVNESH CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GVK EMRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Khaja Rahmatullah, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 23.08.2019.

In the meantime, copy of the rejoinder filed in the High Court be placed on record.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

